ROJECT NO.(II applicable)
3100
3100
3100
NO.
70RDER NO. -362
is not extended.
etnods:
opy of the
C-
CIFIED MAY
made
nour ·
*
<del></del>
•
•
•
,
16C. DATE SIGNED
16C. DATE SIGNED
16C. DATE SIGNED
_

**SUNSI** REVIEW COMPLETE

DEC 2 2 2008



## The purpose of this modification is to:

- 1. Exercise Option Period 3, for the period January 1, 2009 June 30, 2009, under CLINS 0004 and 0004A. The hourly rates designated in 17b for the Option Period, as changed by this modification, will be in effect during this period.
- Obligate funding to contract by providing incremental funding as follows:
   Obligation Amount: \$112,320; RFPA: DR-09-07-362/FFS: RQ CFO-09311; B&R Number: 97N-15-5H1364; Job Code: N7270; BOC: 252A; Appropriation Number: 31X0200

Funding Changes as a result of this modification:

Contract Not-to- Exceed Ceiling:

\$613,720 (Changed by this modification)

Previous Obligated Amount:

\$371,080 (Through modification 003)

Obligation Amount per this MOD:

\$112,320

Total Amount Obligated to Date:

\$483,400 (Through modification 004)

Amount Remaining for Obligation:

\$130.320

- 3. Correct Modification 002, page 2, item 2) Revisions to 17b as follows:
  - 1. CLIN 0004: Delete "Opt. Per 2" and replace with "Opt Per 3"
  - 2. CLIN 0005: Delete "7/1/2010 to 12/31/2010 Opt Per 2" and replace with "7/1/2009 12/31/2009 Opt Per 4"
  - 3. Remove references to "FFP CLIN"
  - 4. Insert table headings for clarification
- 4. In consideration of the above stated corrections, delete the pricing schedule reflected in Modification 002, and replace with the following;
  - 2) Revisions to 17b that add CLINs 0002A, 0003A, 0004A and 0005A

CLIN	Description	Unit	Price	NTE Ceiling
0001	Base Period: September 1, 2007 – December 31, 2007 On site Reservation Travel Agent Services	HR	\$33.00	\$91,520.00
0002	Option Period 1: January 1, 2008 – June 30, 2008 On site Reservation Travel Agent Services	HR	\$33.00	\$137,280.00
0002A	E-Travel Voucher Receipt Partial Option Period 1: 5/1/2008 – 6/30/2008	EA	\$0.25	\$1,000.00
0003	Option Period 2: July 1, 2008 – December 31, 2008 On site Reservation Travel Agent Services	HR	\$33.00	\$137,280.00
0003A	E-Travel Voucher Receipt  Option Period 3: January 1, 2009 – June 30, 2009	EA	\$0.25	\$4,000.00
0004 0004A	On site Reservation Travel Agent Services  E-Travel Voucher Receipt	HR EA	\$36.00 \$0.25	\$112,320.00 \$9,000.00
	Option Period 4: July 1, 2009 – December 31, 2009			
0005 0005A	On site Reservation Travel Agent Services  E-Travel Voucher Receipt	HR EA	\$36.00	\$112,320.00 \$9,000.00
	Total Not-To-Exceed Ceiling		,	\$613,720

DR-09-07-362/GS33-FN-0017 Modification M004 Page 3 of 3

- 5. Correct Modification 003 as follows:
  Delete "Total Obligated Amount: \$370,380" and replace with "Total Obligated Amount: \$371,080"
- 6. In the Statement of Work, "Minimum Number of Travel Agents Required," page C-1, delete the paragraph and replace with:

## Minimum Number of Travel Agents Required

NRC requires onsite coverage from 8:00am to 5:00pm Monday through Friday, except on Government Holidays when the NRC office is closed. Three (3) travel agents shall be onsite during the anticipated busiest periods from 8:00am to 9:00am and from 4:00pm to 5:00pm. The travel agents' lunch period shall be 1 hour, and the lunch periods staggered to ensure two (2) agents are working at any given time. The contractor may reduce the number of on-site agents during the busiest periods if the project office agrees in writing prior to the change in schedule.

7. All funds may not be presently available for obligation under this contract for the option period. Additional funds are subject to the availability of fiscal year 2009 funding. The contractor's obligation for performance of this contract beyond the current funding level is contingent upon the availability of appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be made. No legal liability on the part of the Government for any payment may arise for performance under this contract beyond the current funding level, until funds are made available to the Contracting Officer for performance and until the Contractor receives notice of availability, to be confirmed in writing by modification signed by the Contracting Officer.

All other terms and conditions remain the same